

Winland Electronics, Inc. Announces Date for 2015 Annual Meeting

MANKATO, Minn., May 11, 2015 – The Board of Directors of Winland Electronics, Inc. announces that the Company's annual meeting of shareholders will be held at 9:30 a.m. CDT on Wednesday, June 24, 2015 at Fredrikson & Byron P.A., 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402. Shareholders of record at the close of business on May 11, 2015 will be eligible to vote at the meeting.

About Winland Electronics

Winland Electronics, Inc. (www.winland.com) is an industry leader of critical condition monitoring devices. Products including EnviroAlert, WaterBug, TempAlert, and more are designed in-house to monitor critical conditions for industries including health/medical, grocery/food service, commercial/industrial, as well as agriculture and residential. Proudly made in the USA, Winland products are compatible with any hard wire or wireless alarm system and are available through distribution worldwide. Headquartered in Mankato, MN, Winland trades on the OTC under the symbol WELX.

CONTACT: Brian Lawrence President and Chief Financial Officer (507) 625-7231